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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
100m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Europarekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Deutscher Rekord 00:59,77 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 27.07.2009 Rome

Jahrgang 1997
1. Anna-Stephanie Dietterle 1997 PSV Cottbus 90 01:05,89

00:31,64 01:05,89

2. Tanja Makaric 1997 SG Bayer Wup/UER/Dor 01:06,43
00:31,80 01:06,43

3. Rabea Tzenetos 1997 SG Essen 01:06,79
00:32,16 01:06,79

4. Annika Berger 1997 SV Berolina 01:06,87
00:32,22 01:06,87

5. Alenka Crustewitz 1997 SV Handwerk Leipzig 01:06,90
00:32,76 01:06,90

6. Judith Baumeister 1997 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:07,09
00:32,78 01:07,09

7. Greta Heinzelmann 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:07,33
00:32,09 01:07,33

8. Annika Morgenstern 1997 SC Chemnitz von 1892 01:07,58
00:33,45 01:07,58

9. Sarina Schulz 1997 SK Delphin Uelzen 01:08,33
00:33,24 01:08,33

10. Maleen Butterbrodt 1997 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:08,73
00:33,58 01:08,73

11. Nina Jil Nowak 1997 Swim-Team Elmshorn 01:08,83
00:32,71 01:08,83

12. Tanja Purschwitz 1997 SC Chemnitz von 1892 01:08,89
00:33,69 01:08,89

13. Axelle Cara 1997 SV Ottobrunn 1970 01:09,03
00:33,71 01:09,03

14. Annika Heumann 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:09,28
00:32,64 01:09,28

15. Melina Schlegel 1997 SG Stadtwerke München 01:09,32
00:33,76 01:09,32

16. Melina Didelot 1997 SG Bayer Wup/UER/Dor 01:09,43
00:33,43 01:09,43

17. Judith Epping 1997 SV Gladbeck 13 01:10,11
00:33,79 01:10,11

18. Josefiné Mayer 1997 PSV Schwerin 01:10,18
00:34,04 01:10,18

19. Johanna Kuschicke 1997 SV Gera 01:10,45
00:33,42 01:10,45

20. Vanessa Spangenberg 1997 SC Chemnitz von 1892 01:10,77
00:33,63 01:10,77

21. Lara Wessels 1997 SSC 90 SH-Stukenbrock 01:10,88
00:34,53 01:10,88
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
100m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Europarekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Deutscher Rekord 00:59,77 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 27.07.2009 Rome

Jahrgang 1996
1. Selina Hocke 1996 SwC Berlin 01:03,35

00:31,05 01:03,35

2. Mandy Feldbinder 1996 SV Halle 01:05,24
00:31,71 01:05,24

3. Caroline Koch 1996 SSG Pforzheim 01:05,58
00:31,80 01:05,58

4. Stine Gabrysiak 1996 SSG Leipzig 01:05,80
00:32,16 01:05,80

5. Joana Voß 1996 WSG Wunstorf 01:06,18
00:32,03 01:06,18

6. Michelle Rinka 1996 PSV Cottbus 90 01:06,25
00:31,91 01:06,25

7. Mariella Ewald 1996 SG Gelsenkirchen 01:06,59
00:32,70 01:06,59

8. Melissa Franke 1996 SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde 01:06,75
00:31,36 01:06,75

9. Hanna Michelle Dittmar 1996 Potsdamer SV 01:07,34
00:31,65 01:07,34

10. Christine Schubert 1996 SC Steinhagen-Amshausen 01:07,67
00:32,74 01:07,67

11. Nikolina Kasalo 1996 SSV Ulm 1846 01:07,76
00:32,13 01:07,76

12. Julia Schnorrbusch 1996 1. Dresdner SG 01:07,96
00:32,73 01:07,96

13. Elena Oujikanova 1996 SV Mannheim 01:08,57
00:33,13 01:08,57

14. Carolin Weyland 1996 W98 Hannover 01:08,89
00:32,53 01:08,89

15. Annika Gosda 1996 Wfr. Spandau 04 01:09,15
00:33,31 01:09,15

16. Eva Maria Damberger 1996 SG Mülheim 01:09,30
00:33,14 01:09,30

17. Ramona Buscher 1996 SG Mönchengladbach 01:09,46
00:33,73 01:09,46

18. Vanessa Breunig 1996 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 01:09,51
00:33,91 01:09,51

19. Michelle Klomfaß 1996 VFL Gladbeck 1921 01:09,59
00:32,60 01:09,59

20. Susanne Huthmacher 1996 TSG Backnang 01:09,99
00:34,05 01:09,99

21. Cindy Köhler 1996 SSV Leutzsch 01:10,03
00:34,01 01:10,03

22. Vanessa Geist 1996 TV 1856 Kempten 01:10,07
00:34,15 01:10,07

23. Julia Kneifel 1996 SSG Reutlingen/Tübingen 01:10,23
00:33,17 01:10,23

24. Rebecca Heinen 1996 SSF Bonn 01:10,48
00:33,87 01:10,48

Nicht am Start
Celine Mauer 1996 Hofheimer SC ENM
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
100m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Europarekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Deutscher Rekord 00:59,77 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 27.07.2009 Rome

Jahrgang 1994/1995
1. Silke Lippok 1994 SSG Pforzheim 01:02,58

00:30,60 01:02,58

2. Eileen Diener 1995 PSV Cottbus 90 01:04,10
00:30,97 01:04,10

3. Betty Buschick 1995 Potsdamer SV 01:04,55
00:31,23 01:04,55

4. Julia Leidgebel 1995 SG Dortmund 01:04,74
00:31,07 01:04,74

5. Nadine Laemmler 1994 SSG 81 Erlangen 01:04,83
00:31,66 01:04,83

6. Claudia Owczarz 1994 SG Lübeck 01:04,94
00:31,07 01:04,94

7. Nadine Ludwig 1995 SC Chemnitz von 1892 01:05,34
00:31,19 01:05,34

8. Rosa-Marie Benker 1995 TSV Schmiden 01:05,42
00:31,63 01:05,42

9. Patricia Burkhardt 1995 SSG Leipzig 01:05,88
00:32,22 01:05,88

10. Dajana Schlegel 1995 SG Stadtwerke München 01:06,01
00:32,62 01:06,01

11. Maria Beengaard 1994 Saalfelder SV 01:06,09
00:31,88 01:06,09

12. Juliane Reinhold 1994 SSG Leipzig 01:06,57
00:32,13 01:06,57

13. Alina Knees 1995 Telekom Post SG Köln 01:06,84
00:31,86 01:06,84

14. Lena Lenz 1995 TSV Bad Saulgau 01:07,21
00:32,37 01:07,21

15. Katharina Beran 1994 SV Nikar Heidelberg 01:07,34
00:32,45 01:07,34

16. Josephine Oppotsch 1994 SC Westfalia 04 Herne 01:07,56
00:32,71 01:07,56

17. Jana Kurpinski 1995 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:07,61
00:33,13 01:07,61

18. Verena Ebert 1994 SSF Bonn 01:07,74
00:32,45 01:07,74

19. Lena Rosenstengel 1995 Wasserfreunde Bielefeld 01:08,13
00:32,83 01:08,13

20. Eva-Maria Grönniger 1994 SC Twist 01:08,16
00:32,81 01:08,16

21. Ilona Venus 1995 Schwimmclub Regensburg 01:08,34
00:33,28 01:08,34

22. Nathalie Pohl 1994 TV Dillenburg 01:08,83
00:33,05 01:08,83

23. Nina Schmid 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:09,48
00:33,94 01:09,48

24. Inga Sauer 1994 Ratzeburger SV 01:09,76
00:33,50 01:09,76

25. Kim Merle Fürstenwerth 1995 FC Voran Ohe 01:09,92
00:33,57 01:09,92

26. Svenja Lindner 1994 VfV Hildesheim 01:09,95
00:33,91 01:09,95
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
100m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Europarekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Deutscher Rekord 00:59,77 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 27.07.2009 Rome

Jahrgang 1994/1995
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Franziska Wohlert 1994 SG Neukölln

Offene Wertung
1. Jenny Mensing 1986 SC Wiesbaden 1911 01:01,22

00:30,41 01:01,22

2. Lisa Graf 1992 SSG Leipzig 01:02,34
00:30,50 01:02,34

3. Silke Lippok 1994 SSG Pforzheim 01:02,58
00:30,60 01:02,58

4. Johanna Roas 1993 SG Stadtwerke München 01:02,80
00:30,28 01:02,80

5. Jenny Lahl 1989 Berliner TSC 01:03,10
00:31,18 01:03,10

6. Doris Eichhorn 1993 Aqua Berlin 01:03,21
00:30,72 01:03,21

7. Selina Hocke 1996 SwC Berlin 01:03,35
00:31,05 01:03,35

8. Christin Zenner 1991 VfV Hildesheim 01:03,54
00:30,77 01:03,54

9. Eileen Diener 1995 PSV Cottbus 90 01:04,10
00:30,97 01:04,10

10. Katharina Fischer 1990 SSV Ulm 1846 01:04,11
00:31,23 01:04,11

11. Betty Buschick 1995 Potsdamer SV 01:04,55
00:31,23 01:04,55

12. Julia Leidgebel 1995 SG Dortmund 01:04,74
00:31,07 01:04,74

13. Mona Groteguth 1991 SGS Hannover 01:04,75
00:30,80 01:04,75

14. Dörte Baumert 1993 SG Regio Freiburg 01:04,83
00:31,25 01:04,83

14. Nadine Laemmler 1994 SSG 81 Erlangen 01:04,83
00:31,66 01:04,83

16. Claudia Owczarz 1994 SG Lübeck 01:04,94
00:31,07 01:04,94

17. Karolin Pult 1991 Wasserfreunde Bielefeld 01:05,15
00:31,74 01:05,15

18. Mandy Feldbinder 1996 SV Halle 01:05,24
00:31,71 01:05,24

19. Nadine Ludwig 1995 SC Chemnitz von 1892 01:05,34
00:31,19 01:05,34

20. Rosa-Marie Benker 1995 TSV Schmiden 01:05,42
00:31,63 01:05,42

21. Caroline Koch 1996 SSG Pforzheim 01:05,58
00:31,80 01:05,58

22. Stine Gabrysiak 1996 SSG Leipzig 01:05,80
00:32,16 01:05,80

23. Patricia Burkhardt 1995 SSG Leipzig 01:05,88
00:32,22 01:05,88

24. Anna-Stephanie Dietterle 1997 PSV Cottbus 90 01:05,89
00:31,64 01:05,89

25. Dajana Schlegel 1995 SG Stadtwerke München 01:06,01
00:32,62 01:06,01
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
100m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Europarekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Deutscher Rekord 00:59,77 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 27.07.2009 Rome

Offene Wertung
26. Maria Beengaard 1994 Saalfelder SV 01:06,09

00:31,88 01:06,09

27. Joana Voß 1996 WSG Wunstorf 01:06,18
00:32,03 01:06,18

28. Michelle Rinka 1996 PSV Cottbus 90 01:06,25
00:31,91 01:06,25

29. Tanja Makaric 1997 SG Bayer Wup/UER/Dor 01:06,43
00:31,80 01:06,43

30. Juliane Reinhold 1994 SSG Leipzig 01:06,57
00:32,13 01:06,57

31. Mariella Ewald 1996 SG Gelsenkirchen 01:06,59
00:32,70 01:06,59

32. Melissa Franke 1996 SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde 01:06,75
00:31,36 01:06,75

33. Rabea Tzenetos 1997 SG Essen 01:06,79
00:32,16 01:06,79

34. Alina Knees 1995 Telekom Post SG Köln 01:06,84
00:31,86 01:06,84

35. Annika Berger 1997 SV Berolina 01:06,87
00:32,22 01:06,87

36. Alenka Crustewitz 1997 SV Handwerk Leipzig 01:06,90
00:32,76 01:06,90

37. Judith Baumeister 1997 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:07,09
00:32,78 01:07,09

37. Veronika Ehrenbauer 1989 SG Stadtwerke München 01:07,09
00:31,46 01:07,09

39. Lena Lenz 1995 TSV Bad Saulgau 01:07,21
00:32,37 01:07,21

40. Laura Walter 1990 VfL Sindelfingen 01:07,29
00:32,14 01:07,29

41. Greta Heinzelmann 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:07,33
00:32,09 01:07,33

42. Katharina Beran 1994 SV Nikar Heidelberg 01:07,34
00:32,45 01:07,34

42. Hanna Michelle Dittmar 1996 Potsdamer SV 01:07,34
00:31,65 01:07,34

44. Josephine Oppotsch 1994 SC Westfalia 04 Herne 01:07,56
00:32,71 01:07,56

45. Annika Morgenstern 1997 SC Chemnitz von 1892 01:07,58
00:33,45 01:07,58

46. Jana Kurpinski 1995 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:07,61
00:33,13 01:07,61

47. Christine Schubert 1996 SC Steinhagen-Amshausen 01:07,67
00:32,74 01:07,67

48. Verena Ebert 1994 SSF Bonn 01:07,74
00:32,45 01:07,74

49. Nikolina Kasalo 1996 SSV Ulm 1846 01:07,76
00:32,13 01:07,76

50. Julia Schnorrbusch 1996 1. Dresdner SG 01:07,96
00:32,73 01:07,96

51. Hannah Freiwald 1993 SG Dortmund 01:08,05
00:32,92 01:08,05

52. Lena Rosenstengel 1995 Wasserfreunde Bielefeld 01:08,13
00:32,83 01:08,13

53. Eva-Maria Grönniger 1994 SC Twist 01:08,16
00:32,81 01:08,16
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
100m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Europarekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Deutscher Rekord 00:59,77 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 27.07.2009 Rome

Offene Wertung
54. Sarina Schulz 1997 SK Delphin Uelzen 01:08,33

00:33,24 01:08,33

55. Ilona Venus 1995 Schwimmclub Regensburg 01:08,34
00:33,28 01:08,34

56. Vera Niemeyer 1990 Kohlscheider SC 01:08,51
00:33,03 01:08,51

57. Elena Oujikanova 1996 SV Mannheim 01:08,57
00:33,13 01:08,57

58. Maleen Butterbrodt 1997 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:08,73
00:33,58 01:08,73

59. Nathalie Pohl 1994 TV Dillenburg 01:08,83
00:33,05 01:08,83

59. Nina Jil Nowak 1997 Swim-Team Elmshorn 01:08,83
00:32,71 01:08,83

61. Tanja Purschwitz 1997 SC Chemnitz von 1892 01:08,89
00:33,69 01:08,89

61. Carolin Weyland 1996 W98 Hannover 01:08,89
00:32,53 01:08,89

63. Axelle Cara 1997 SV Ottobrunn 1970 01:09,03
00:33,71 01:09,03

64. Nadine Bender 1989 Loughborough University 01:09,13
00:34,43 01:09,13

65. Annika Gosda 1996 Wfr. Spandau 04 01:09,15
00:33,31 01:09,15

66. Annika Heumann 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:09,28
00:32,64 01:09,28

67. Eva Maria Damberger 1996 SG Mülheim 01:09,30
00:33,14 01:09,30

68. Melina Schlegel 1997 SG Stadtwerke München 01:09,32
00:33,76 01:09,32

69. Melina Didelot 1997 SG Bayer Wup/UER/Dor 01:09,43
00:33,43 01:09,43

70. Ramona Buscher 1996 SG Mönchengladbach 01:09,46
00:33,73 01:09,46

71. Nina Schmid 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:09,48
00:33,94 01:09,48

72. Vanessa Breunig 1996 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 01:09,51
00:33,91 01:09,51

73. Michelle Klomfaß 1996 VFL Gladbeck 1921 01:09,59
00:32,60 01:09,59

74. Inga Sauer 1994 Ratzeburger SV 01:09,76
00:33,50 01:09,76

75. Kim Merle Fürstenwerth 1995 FC Voran Ohe 01:09,92
00:33,57 01:09,92

76. Svenja Lindner 1994 VfV Hildesheim 01:09,95
00:33,91 01:09,95

77. Susanne Huthmacher 1996 TSG Backnang 01:09,99
00:34,05 01:09,99

78. Cindy Köhler 1996 SSV Leutzsch 01:10,03
00:34,01 01:10,03

79. Vanessa Geist 1996 TV 1856 Kempten 01:10,07
00:34,15 01:10,07

80. Judith Epping 1997 SV Gladbeck 13 01:10,11
00:33,79 01:10,11

81. Josefiné Mayer 1997 PSV Schwerin 01:10,18
00:34,04 01:10,18
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
100m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Weltrekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Europarekord 00:58,12 Gemma Spofforth GBR 28.07.2009 Rome
Deutscher Rekord 00:59,77 Daniela Samulski SG Essen 27.07.2009 Rome

Offene Wertung
82. Julia Kneifel 1996 SSG Reutlingen/Tübingen 01:10,23

00:33,17 01:10,23

83. Johanna Kuschicke 1997 SV Gera 01:10,45
00:33,42 01:10,45

84. Rebecca Heinen 1996 SSF Bonn 01:10,48
00:33,87 01:10,48

85. Vanessa Spangenberg 1997 SC Chemnitz von 1892 01:10,77
00:33,63 01:10,77

86. Lara Wessels 1997 SSC 90 SH-Stukenbrock 01:10,88
00:34,53 01:10,88

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Franziska Wohlert 1994 SG Neukölln

Nicht am Start
Celine Mauer 1996 Hofheimer SC ENM
Katharina Kurkuris 1993 SG Bayer Wup/UER/Dor ENM


